

# Product Name

## (ENGLISH)

For complete maintenance of all washable surfaces. A chemically balanced detergent containing nonionic surfactant, emulsifier, and sequestering agent for finest all around cleaning. Follow the recommended dilutions below. Smaller amounts can be used for light duty cleaning. Directions are based on adverse conditions.

### DIRECTIONS

For use on all linoleum, rubber, asphalt, synthetic, vinyl, granite, terrazzo, hard tile, concrete, sealed wood and any washable surface. Do not use on marble.

**General Cleaning:** 2 ounces per gallon (16 ml per liter)

**Extreme Soil:** 6 ounces per gallon (48 ml per liter)

**Auto Scrubbers:** 2 ounces per gallon (16 ml per liter)

**Damp Mopping:** 1 ounce per gallon (8 ml per liter)

**Deep Scrub Prior to Recoating:** 8 ounces per gallon (64 ml per liter)

**Ice Melt Residue Neutralizer:** 2 ounces per gallon (16 ml per liter)

**After Strip Neutralizer:** 2 ounces per gallon (16 ml per liter)

**Rinse After Deep Scrub or Rubber/Wood Prep:** 2 ounces per gallon (16 ml per liter)

**NOTE:** For stripping and maintaining asbestos containing tile, follow OSHA or EPA guidelines.

### Warning

Causes serious eye irritation. Causes skin irritation. Read label before use. Keep out of reach of children. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Wear protective gloves. Wear eye or face protection. Wear protective clothing. Wash hands thoroughly after handling.



**FIRST AID:** IF ON SKIN (or hair): Wash with plenty of soap and water. Take off contaminated clothing. Wash contaminated clothing before reuse. If skin irritation occurs, get medical advice/attention. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If eye irritation persists, get medical advice/attention.

Store locked up. Dispose of contents and container in accordance with all local, regional, national and international regulations.

**This product meets ASTM D2047 method for slip resistance.**

**NOT FOR USE IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

**See Product Safety Data Sheet Before Using.**

**For Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Use Only.**

**Contents:** Water 7732-18-5, Tetrasodium EDTA 64-02-8, Sodium xylene sulfonate 1300-72-7, Surfactants N/A. 2085

## (FRANÇAIS)

Pour un entretien complet de toutes les surfaces lavables. Un détergent équilibré chimiquement, contenant un surfactant non-ionique, un émulsifiant et un complexant pour le nettoyage le meilleur. Suivre les dilutions recommandées ci-après. On peut utiliser de dilutions moindres pour les nettoyages légers. Les instructions sont basées sur des conditions difficiles.

### MODE D'EMPLOI

À utiliser sur les linoléum, les caoutchoucs, l'asphalte, les produits synthétiques, les vinyls, le granit, la terre cuite, le ciment, les bois étanches et toute surface lavable. Ne pas utiliser sur le marbre.

**Nettoyage Général:** 16 ml par litre

**Très Grande Saleté:** 48 ml par litre

**Machines à Laver les Surfaces:** 16 ml par litre

**Lavage Humide Avec un Balai-Laveur:** 8 ml par litre

**Nettoyage en Profondeur Avant l'Application**

**d'une Nouvelle Couche:** 64 ml par litre

**Neutralisant Déglaçant Résidu:** 16 ml par litre

**Neutralisant Décapant Résidu:** 16 ml par litre

**Rincer Après Nettoyage en Profondeur ou Préparation**

**en Caoutchouc/Bois:** 16 ml par litre

### Attention

Provoque une sévère irritation des yeux. Provoque une irritation cutanée.

Lire l'étiquette avant utilisation. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. Porter des gants de protection. Porter une protection oculaire ou faciale. Porter des vêtements de protection. Se laver les mains soigneusement après manipulation.

**PREMIERS SECOURS:** EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LA PEAU (ou les cheveux): Laver abondamment à l'eau et au savon. Enlever les vêtements contaminés. Laver les vêtements contaminés avant réutilisation. En cas d'irritation cutanée: Consulter un médecin. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX: Rincer avec précaution à l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Si l'irritation oculaire persiste: Consulter un médecin.

Garder sous clef. Éliminer le contenu et le récipient conformément à toutes les réglementations locales, régionales, nationales et internationales.

**Lire la Fiche de Sécurité Avant d'Utiliser.**

**Pour Usage Commercial, Industriel ou Institutionnel Seulement.**

## (ESPAÑOL)

Es para el mantenimiento completo de toda superficie lavable. Este producto contiene agentes tensoactivos no-iónicos, emulsificantes, y agentes separadores para la más fina limpieza general. Siga las diluciones dadas a continuación. Cantidades más pequeñas pueden ser usadas para tareas regulares. Las instrucciones están basadas en condiciones adversas.

### INSTRUCCIONES

Para usarse en pisos de linóleo, goma, asfalto, sintéticos, vinil, granito, terazo, azulejo, concreto, madera sellada y toda superficie lavable. No se use en mármol.

**Limpieza General:** 16 ml por litro

**Extremadamente Sucio:** 48 ml por litro

**Máquinas Para Fregar:** 16 ml por litro

**Para Trapeado Húmedo:** 8 ml por litro

**Limpieza Profunda Antes de Re-Acabar:** 64 ml por litro

**Neutralizando el Residuo de Fusión del Hielo:** 16 ml por litro

**Neutralizando Después de la Remoción:** 16 ml por litro

**Enjuague Después de la Limpieza Profunda o Preparación**

**de Madera/Caucho:** 16 ml por litro

### Atención

Provoca irritación ocular grave. Provoca irritación cutánea.

Leer la etiqueta antes del uso. Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Si se necesita consultar a un médico, tener a mano el recipiente o la etiqueta del producto. Usar guantes de protección. Usar protección para los ojos o la cara. Usar ropa protectora. Lavarse cuidadosamente las manos después de la manipulación.

**PRIMEROS AUXILIOS:** EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LA PIEL (o el pelo): Lavar con abundante agua y jabón. Quitar la ropa contaminada. Lavar la ropa contaminada antes de volverla a usar. En caso de irritación cutánea: consultar a un médico. EN CASO DE CONTACTO CON LOS OJOS: Enjuagar con agua cuidadosamente durante varios minutos. Quitar las lentes de contacto, cuando estén presentes y pueda hacerse con facilidad. Proseguir con el lavado. Si la irritación ocular persiste, consultar a un médico.

Guardar bajo llave. Eliminar el contenido y recipiente conforme a todas las regulaciones locales, regionales, nacionales e internacionales.

**Consulte la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad Antes de Usar este Producto. Solamente Para Uso Comercial, Industrial e Institucional.**

Company Name,  
Address and Phone Number, etc.